## Section 9: Cook Strait Searail Passenger Services

## 9.2: Fares and Conditions

9.2.1: Fares-Standard and Concession

Add to the present clause the words "All fares quoted are exclusive of GST"

## 9.2.2 to 9.2.5

Omit these clauses and substitute new clauses 9.2.2 to 9.2.6

## 9.2.2 Fares-Standard and Concession:

					Summer	Fares Standard	Bargain	
Ordinary Fares					\$			
Adults .					25.00	22.00	15.00	
Children, 4-14	years	••			12.50	11.00	7.50	
Day Excursion	_							
(see clause 9.2.3	for cond	litions)						
Adults		• •		• •	30.00	27.50	19.00	
Children	••	••	• •	• •	15.00	13.75	9.50	
Group Saver (Ch (see clause 9.2.4			s at half t	hese fare	es rounde	d to the ne	xt 5 cents)	
11-20 people					22.50	19.80	13.50	
21+ people					21.25	18.70	12.75	
Family Summer	Saver							
(see clause 9.2.5						not r	not	
•	<i>,</i>	nd 2 chil	dren		-			
Family Core (Pa	irents) ar		ldren		70.00	available	available	
Family Core (Pa Additional child	irents) ar		ldren	  11	70.00 r	available not r	available not	
Family Core (Pa Additional child	arents) ar Iren (4–14	4 years)	••••	  11	70.00 r .00 each	available not r available	available not available	
Family Core (Pa	arents) ar Iren (4–14	4 years)	ldren		70.00 r .00 each r	available not r available	available not available not	
Family Core (Pa Additional child	irents) an Iren (4–14 ly (15–17 	4 years) ' years)	••••		70.00 r .00 each r	available not r available not r	available not available not	
Family Core (Pa Additional child Additional famile Blind persons and (see clause 9.2.6	irents) an Iren (4–14 ly (15–17 	4 years) ' years)	••••		70.00 r .00 each r	available not r available not r	available not available not	
Family Core (Pa Additional child Additional famile Blind persons an	irents) an Iren (4–14 ly (15–17 	4 years) 7 years) lants	••••		70.00 r .00 each r .00 each	available not r available not r available	available not available not available	
Family Core (Pa Additional child Additional fami Blind persons an (see clause 9.2.6 Adult	ly (15–17 Iy (15–17 Ind attend ) arries	4 years) ' years) lants	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	22	70.00 r .00 each r .00 each 15.00	available not r available not r available 15.00	available not available not available 15.00	

'Super Six' travel vouchers (see clause 9.3.1)

Children—Children under 4 years of age in the charge of a responsible person travel FREE.

**9.2.3 Day excursion conditions:** Day excursion tickets, available for return travel on the Cook Strait Searail service between Wellington and Picton on the day of issue only, shall be issued only at the Corporation's Wellington and Picton wharf terminal booking offices.

**9.2.4 Group Saver:** Available to parties exceeding 10 persons on the same sailing. Children count as a full member when calculating group size. Tickets not available from wharf terminals.

9.2.5 Family Summer Saver: Single journey fares for families travelling together and ticketed together.

**9.2.6 Welfare beneficiaries and blind persons:** Single journey Cook Strait Searail tickets shall be issued at the above concessions, and subject to the same terms and conditions as for tickets issued at full fare, to welfare beneficiaries, blind persons and attendants who are normally entitled to travel at a concession fare as provided in clause 2.10.